



Confidentiality and Publicity Waiver

I hereby acknowledge that through programs, workshops, meetings, activities, and communications of the Lymphoma Research Foundation ("LRF"), including the 2023 Mantle Cell Lymphoma Scientific Workshop and/or Scientific Advisory Board Meeting, I may receive proprietary and confidential material; attend events at which proprietary and confidential material or information is disseminated; or otherwise have access to certain confidential information.

I hereby agree to hold all Confidential Information and materials in strict confidence in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Non-Disclosure and Confidentiality Agreement (the "Agreement"). "Confidential Information" is defined as any and all information, including, without limitation, data, know-how, presentations, studies, surveys, results and research, whether written, oral or presented in fixed media or tangible materials (e.g., video, slides, reports, handouts, or otherwise, without limitation), technical or non-technical, samples, models, drawings or diagrams. Confidential Information should not be disclosed in any manner or method whatsoever, including via social media. I warrant and agree that I will hold all Confidential Information in strict confidence, protect it with the highest degree of care and that I will not disclose it to any third party without the prior written consent of LRF, nor will I utilize such Confidential Information in any manner, either for my own benefit or for the benefit of any third party.

In addition, I acknowledge that all information and materials containing Confidential Information furnished or made available to me together with all copies thereof, will remain the sole property of its originator or applicable rights holder. I understand that no right or license is granted to me, expressly or by implication, with respect to any Confidential Information.

By participating in these programs, I agree that, unless otherwise agreed to by LRF in advance, in writing, I will provide LRF with all materials used during my participation in the program, including, without limitation, slides and other fixed media ("Materials"). I understand that LRF may use these Materials in, among other things, reports, newsletters, web sites, promotional materials, and/or in webcasts to educate or inform professionals and the public. LRF will offer me an opportunity to approve, edit or adjust use of the Materials, before they become available to the selected audience(s) provided however, that in all events LRF shall have authorization to use the Materials as noted above.

I am over 18 years of age and have the right to make this agreement.